WATER / SEWER RATE SCHEDULE

Water - Inside Corporate Limits	
0 - 300 Cubic Feet (minimum)	\$14.23
301 - 30,000 c.f.	\$3.10 per 100 c.f.
30,001 - 275,000 c.f.	\$2.68 per 100 c.f.
Over 275,000 c.f.	\$1.96 per 100 c.f.
Water - Outside Corporate Limits	
0 - 300 Cubic Feet (minimum)	\$28.43
201 20 000 a f	\$6.22 nor 100 o f

0 - 300 Cubic Feet (minimum) \$28.43 301 - 30,000 c.f. \$6.23 per 100 c.f. 30,001 - 275,000 c.f. \$5.37 per 100 c.f. Over 275,000 c.f. \$1.96 per 100 c.f.

Sewer - Inside Corporate Limits 0 - 300 Cubic Feet (minimum)

0 - 300 Cubic Feet (minimum) \$11.75 Over 300 c.f. \$3.38 per 100 c.f. Customers not connected to \$28.13 minimum

City water system

Sewer - Outside Corporate Limits

0 - 300 Cubic Feet (minimum) \$23.47 301 - 275,000 c.f. \$6.75 per 100 c.f. Over 275,000 c.f. \$3.38 per 100 c.f. Customers not connected to \$56.25 minimum

City water system

Note: Industrial Alternate Sewer Charges and

Governmental Sewer Rates are available upon request.

WATER / SEWER TAP SCHEDULE

	Inside Rate	Outside Rate
5/8" X 3/4" Water	\$900.00	\$1,762.00
1" Water	\$1,125.00	\$2,212.00
1 - 1/2" Water	\$1,275.00	\$2,587.00
4 " Sewer	\$900.00	\$1,762.00

WATER / SEWER ASSESSMENT COST

Water Lines \$7.00 per linear foot Sewer Lines \$8.00 per linear foot

Note: Lines are assessed at the above listed cost for each line abutting the water or sewer line on each side.



For more information on Albemarle Utilities Contact Albemarle Public Utilities Department 144 North Second St. P. O. Box 190 Albemarle, NC 28002-0190 704/984-9605 www.ci.albemarle.nc.us

"Serving Stanly County since 1910"



City of Albemarle

Utility Rate Schedules



Effective, July 1, 2021

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES

Residential Service - Schedule RS

Availability:

Available only to residential customers in residences, condominiums, mobile homes, or individually-metered apartments which provide independent and permanent facilities complete for living, eating, cooking and sanitation.

Monthly Rate:

Basic facilities charge: \$13.00

Energy charge:

For all kWh per kWh \$0.10424

Small General Service - Schedule SGS

Availability:

Available to the non-residential customer with a monthly demand of 30 kW or less, until the customer's monthly demand exceeds 30 kW in any three months of the preceding twelve months.

Monthly Rate:

Basic Facilities Charge: \$19.50

Demand Charge:

First 30 kW \$0.00

All above 30 kW, per kW \$5.50

Energy Charge:

First 3,000 kWh, per kWh \$0.14373 Next 9,000 kWh, per kWh \$0.08168

For all over 12,000 kWh, per kWh \$0.07673

Medium General Service - Schedule MGS

Availability:

Available to the non-residential customer with a monthly demand greater than 30 kW but less than 200 kW, until the customer's monthly demand exceeds 200 kW in any three months of the preceding twelve months.

Monthly Rate:

Basic Facilities Charge: \$30.00

Demand Charge:

All kW, per kW \$7.00

Energy Charge:

All kWh, per kWh \$0.07818

Large General Service - Schedule LGS

Availability:

Available to the non-residential customer with a monthly demand greater than 200 kW until the customer's monthly demand falls below 200 kW in any three months of the preceding twelve months.

Monthly Rate:

Basic Facilities Charge: \$100.00

Demand Charge:

All kW, per kW \$7.50

Energy Charge:

First 10,000 kWh, per kWh \$0.07612

For all over 10,000 kWh, per kWh \$0.05940

Traffic Signal Service - Schedule TS

Available to municipalities in which the City owns and operates the electric distribution system, and to County, State, and Federal Authorities, in areas served by the City, for the energy requirements of traffic and safety signal systems.

Monthly Rate:

Basic facilities charge: \$5.15

Energy charge:

First 50 kWh, per kWh \$0.21665

For all over 50 kWh, per kWh \$0.10094

Outdoor Lighting Service - Schedule OL

Availability: Available to the individual customer for lighting of private outdoor areas at locations on the City's distribution system. Service under this Schedule may be withheld or discontinued at the option of the City.

Lumens	kWh per Month	Style	Overhead Monthly Charge	Undgnd Monthly Charge
LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (LED)				
5,925	18	LED 40	\$12.69	\$24.51
13,500	50	LED 111	\$15.60	\$27.42

Floodlighting Service - Schedule FL

Availability: Available to the nonresidential customer for lighting of private outdoor areas at locations on the City's distribution system. Service under this Schedule may be withheld or discontinued at the option of the City.

Lumens	kWh per Month	Style	Overhead Monthly Charge	Undgnd Monthly Charge	
LIGHT EMITING DIODE (LED)					
26,500	70	194 Watt	\$20.50	\$35.23	

Notes:

The above rate schedules do not include sales tax.

Applicable NC Sales Tax will be added to electric charges.

Expanded rates schedules are available at the Public Utilities Department or the Customer Service Office.

All lights include a 2 month free trial period, for new installations.